Gap Analysis of Bow Valley
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Appendix B

Community Survey



Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q1 What is the gender of the person you are representing in your survey

answers?

Answered: 474  Skipped: O
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 52.95%
Male 44.30%
Other 0.21%
Prefer not to answer 2.53%
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q2 What is the age group of the person are you representing in your
survey answers?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 0
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

10 and under 7.38% 35
11to 14 12.45% 59
15to 17 4.43% 21
18to 24 1.48% 7
25t0 34 12.87% 61
351044 12.87% 61
45 to 54 14.35% 68
55 to 64 16.88% 80
65to 74 13.71% 65
75 and older 3.59% 17
TOTAL 474
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q3 In which community do you live?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 0

MD of Bighorn,
Harvie Heigh...

ID9 / Ban 1
National Par...
Kananaskis ID

Stoney Nakoda
Nation

ANSWER CHOICES

Town of Canmore

Town of Banff

MD of Bighorn, Harvie Heights, Dead Man’s Flats, Exshaw or Lac des Arcs
ID9 / Banff National Park (outside of the Town of Banff)

Kananaskis ID

Stoney Nakoda Nation
TOTAL
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q4 How long have you been living in the Bow Valley

Answered: 474  Skipped: 0

Less than on 9
yea

1to 2years 16

3to 4 years 39

10to 14 years- 56
more
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than one year 1.90%
1to 2 years 3.38%
3 to 4 years 8.23%
5to 9 years 20.04%
10 to 14 years 11.81%
54.64%

15 years or more

TOTAL
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q5 Which category or categories best describe your involvement in sport?
You can select more than one.

Answered: 474  Skipped: 0
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participant ...
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specify
Technical
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Recreational participant 86.08% 408
Parent of a recreational participant 30.59% 145
Competitive participant / athlete 27.85% 132
Parent of a competitive participant / athlete 21.94% 104
Volunteer on a committee or at special events 17.72% 84
Board member 10.55% 50
Coach 10.34% 49
Instructor 7.59% 36
Administrator 3.38% 16
Other (please specify) 3.16% 15
Technical official 2.95% 14
Physical education teacher 0.63% 3

Total Respondents: 474
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q6 During a typical one year period (pre-COVID19), which sports do you
normally participate in? You can select more than one.

Answered: 474  Skipped: 0
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Soccer
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Baseball. 32
Badminton. 28
Table Tennis. 26
Squash l 24
SoftballI 22
Rafting I 21
Gymnasticsl 19
Rugby I 14
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

. |

Equestrianis 13
Scuba Diving I 13
Footballl n
Archery 10

Track and FieldI 10

SpeedSkatingI 9
Tai ChiI 8
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0 100 200

10/21

300

400

50C



Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Biking / Cycling 77.00% 365
Hiking 73.63% 349
Skiing 64.56% 306
Walking 52.11% 247
Fitness 46.62% 221
Cross-Country Skiing or Biathlon 45.99% 218
Skating 42.41% 201
Swimming 37.97% 180
Golf 32.28% 153
Yoga 32.28% 153
Backcountry Skiing or Ski Touring 29.75% 141
Canoeing 28.27% 134
Snowshoeing 25.11% 119
Cross-Country Running 24.26% 115
Climbing 24.05% 114
Mountaineering or Scrambling 22.57% 107
Hockey 22.15% 105
Stand Up Paddleboarding 22.15% 105
Soccer 18.57% 88
Tennis 16.88% 80
Kayaking 15.82% 75
Disc Golf 15.19% 72
Snowboarding 14.14% 67
Pickleball 13.71% 65
Basketball 12.03% 57
Curling 11.60% 55
Dance 11.18% 53
Volleyball 9.49% 45
Skateboarding 8.44% 40
Bowling 7.59% 36
Other (please specify) 7.38% 35
6.75% 32

Baseball
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Badminton
Table Tennis

Squash
Softball
Rafting
Gymnastics
Rugby
Equestrianism
Scuba Diving
Football
Archery

Track and Field
Speed Skating
Tai Chi
Handball

Judo

Karate

Roller Derby

Total Respondents: 474

Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q7 On Sport and Recreation Facilities, Services and Programs (Municipal,
Private, Provincial, Federal and others):For the following statements
please select an answer that best describes your opinion on sport and
recreation in your local community (Banff, Canmore, etc.) and the Bow
Valley.

Answered: 472  Skipped: 2
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

In my local community -
Facilities are sufficient in
number/availability for the
sports and activities |
participate in

In the Bow Valley -
Facilities are sufficient in
number/availability for the
sports and activities |
participate in

In my local community -
Facilities are of sufficient
quality for the sport and
activities | participate in

In the Bow Valley -
Facilities are of sufficient
quality for the sport and
activities | participate in

In my local community -
Services & Programs are
sufficient in
number/availability for the
sport and activities |
participate in

In the Bow Valley -
Services & Programs are
sufficient in
number/availability for the
sport and activities |
participate in

In my local community -
Services & Programs are of
sufficient quality for the
sport and activities |
participate in

In the Bow Valley -
Services & Programs are of
sufficient quality for the
sport and activities |
participate in
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16.31%
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10.62%
50

10.28%
48

8.19%
38

8.76%
41

7.30%
34

7.56%
35

6.51%
30
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22.93%
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20.99%
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82

23.93%
112
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89

19.87%
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15.84%
73
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9.32%
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11.89%
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16.45%
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18.03%
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16.70%
77
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AGREE

33.47%
158

38.85%
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38.97%
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41.38%
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35.68%
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38.63%
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39.31%
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43.82%
202

STRONGLY
AGREE

14.83%
70

15.29%
72

16.49%
77

18.53%
86

13.68%
64

15.45%
72

14.90%
69

15.18%
70

N/A

0.42%
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0.86%

0.65%

1.50%

1.50%

2.16%
10

1.95%
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q8 On Sport and Recreation as a Whole:For the following statements
please select an answer that best describes your opinion on sport and
recreation in the Bow Valley.

Answered: 470  Skipped: 4
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

In the Bow Valley - We
Recognize Sport as a
Valuable Community

Asset: we help sport live up
to its full potential and
enable it to contribute to the
well-being of the entire
community.

In the Bow Valley - We
Champion Ethical Conduct:
we commit to fair play,
have respect for the rules,
officials, coaches and
players - we make this

a priority both on and off
the field.

In the Bow Valley - We
Promote Inclusion: we
remove barriers, encourage
participation and make it
possible for everyone to get
involved and stay involved.

In the Bow Valley - We
Strengthen

Connections: we create
opportunities for people to
get together through sport,
make newcomers feel
welcome, promote
friendship, trust,
cooperation and respect.

In the Bow Valley - We
Support Excellence: teams
and athletes carry the
hearts and hopes of the
community wherever they
compete and we help them
to be the best they can be.

In the Bow Valley - We
Foster Healthy, Active
Lifestyles: we inspire
people to get active and
stay active, offer a variety
of sport opportunities (both
structured and
unstructured) that are
inviting, enjoyable and
rewarding for all.

In the Bow Valley - We
Create Safe and Welcoming
Environments: we develop,
protect and nurture places
and spaces that are
hospitable and conducive to
the safe enjoyment of
sport.

In the Bow Valley - We
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4.04%
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8.94%
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5.98%
28
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NEUTRAL

11.49%
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15.35%
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22.55%
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20.64%
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9.40%
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16.03%
75

23.55%
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AGREE

38.51%
181

48.19%
226

41.49%
195

47.02%
221

46.70%
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43.80%
205

53.42%
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46.68%

STRONGLY
AGREE

39.36%
185

26.65%
125

18.51%
87

20.00%
94

27.29%
128

41.03%
192

22.22%
104

18.84%

N/A

1.06%

6.18%
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2.98%
14
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3.84%
18
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5

3.85%
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Celebrate Contribution: we 5 28 110 218 88 18 467 3.79
recognize and honour the

people (coaches

organizers, officials and

volunteers) whose

contribution makes sport

possible and positive in the

community.
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q9 Regarding the COVID19 pandemic, when do you or your child feel
comfortable participating in sport and recreation:

Answered: 467  Skipped: 7
with proper..
I‘n 6 month' 04
with proper..

Not.unt.il a 19
vaccine is...
Not su re. 46
0 100 200 300 400 50C

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Immediately with proper protocols that offer the highest level of protection 80.94%
In 6 months with proper protocols that offer the highest level of protection 5.14%
Not until a vaccine is available 4.07%
Not sure 9.85%

TOTAL
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q10 If you believe we have missed anything that covers important
iIssues concerning sport or recreation in the Bow Valley, please share your
comments with the Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council below:

Answered: 135  Skipped: 339
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q11 This information will be kept confidential. If you would like to be
contacted for additional input and/or participate in one of our upcoming
workshops to share added feedback, please insert your name and contact
information below.

Answered: 126  Skipped: 348

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 97.62% 123
Sport 76.19% 96
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
Town/Region 96.03% 121
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 92.86% 117
Phone Number 84.92% 107
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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Community Survey

Q12 The personal information that you provide to the Bow Valley True
Sport and Recreation Council is collected under the Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act - section 33(c). The
information will be used for the purpose of research into sport and
recreation in the Bow Valley. Collected personal information is protected
from unauthorized access, collection, use, and disclosure in accordance
with the FOIP Act and can be reviewed upon request subject to the
provisions under the Act. Questions regarding the collection of personal
information can be directed to: bvtsrc@gmail.com By submitting this
survey you agree to the above and certify your responses are truthful. If
you have any additional comments for the Bow Valley True Sport and
Recreation Council please share them here or contact Mario Leonard
at bvtsrc@gmail.com Thank you for your time and input toward our efforts
to improve sport and recreation in the Bow Valley!

Answered: 12  Skipped: 462
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